
FAMILY CIRCLE CUP SINGLES
MAIN DRAW

Week of Prize Money US$ Tier City, Country
12 Apr 2004 1,300,000 I Charleston  USA

St. Rank Seed Family Name First name Nationality 2nd Round 3rd Round Quarterfinals Semifinals
1 LL 112 1 PERRY Shenay USA PERRY
2 57 BYE b KOSTANIC
3 Q 87 53 PEREBIYNIS Tatiana UKR KOSTANIC 61 64
4 62 38 KOSTANIC Jelena CRO 46 76(3) 60 M.GREGG a KOSTANIC
5 28 18 RAYMOND Lisa USA RANDRIANTEFY 63 61
6 Q 100 50 RANDRIANTEFY Dally MAD 75 26 62 A RANDRIANTEFY
7 34 21 SPREM Karolina CRO SPREM 63 57 64
8 24 15 DECHY Nathalie FRA 64 64 C WILSON a KOSTANIC
9 18 12 DOKIC Jelena SCG DOKIC 76(4) 62

10 Q 132 55 PANOVA Tatiana RUS 60 57 75 B MANDULA
11 45 26 HARKLEROAD Ashley USA MANDULA 76(2) 36 62
12 44 25 MANDULA Petra HUN 63 61 S ULLRICH a MANDULA
13  38 23 KRASNOROUTSKAYA Lina RUS KRASNOROUTSKAYA 76(3) 36 75
14 47 28 BARNA Anca GER 61 75 bs CAPRIATI
15 61 BYE CAPRIATI 63 61
16 8 7 CAPRIATI Jennifer USA Finalist 1: V.WILLIAMS
17  SS3 4 WILLIAMS Venus USA V.WILLIAMS D KONDRATOWITCHbs 64 61
18 58 BYE AS V.WILLIAMS
19 LL 92 3 REEVES Samantha USA REEVES 46 64 63
20 50 30 GRANVILLE Laura USA 61 26 63 A CLARKE AS V.WILLIAMS
21 33 20 SANCHEZ LORENZO Maria ESP RUANO PASCUAL 64 61
22 81 42 RUANO PASCUAL Virginia ESP 62 63 B MIKAELIAN
23 wc 84 47 MIKAELIAN Marie-Gayanay SUI MIKAELIAN 63 76(0)
24 22 14 ZULUAGA Fabiola COL 62 62 S ULLRICHas V.WILLIAMS
25 21 13 SMASHNOVA-PISTOLESI Anna ISR SMASHNOVA-PISTOLESI 63 64
26 Q 131 52 YOSHIDA Yuka JPN 61 61 as SMASHNOVA-PISTOLESI
27 46 27 BRANDI Kristina PUR BRANDI 06 61 62
28 65 40 SCHAUL Claudine LUX 36 63 75 L WELCH bs ZVONAREVA
29 Q 122 56 BELTRAME Severine FRA BELTRAME 60 36 63
30 64 39 ZHENG Jie CHN 26 64 75 bs ZVONAREVA Final Winner
31 62 BYE ZVONAREVA 64 60 V.WILLIAMS
32 11 9 ZVONAREVA Vera RUS L WELCH V. WILLIAMS
33 6 6 DEMENTIEVA Elena RUS DEMENTIEVA MARTINEZ 26 62 61
34 63 BYE as DEMENTIEVA
35 75 41 MEDINA GARRIGUES Anabel ESP MEDINA GARRIGUES 62 62
36 53 33 BLACK Cara ZIM 64 60 R PENNINGTON bs SCHNYDER
37 42 24 FRAZIER Amy USA FRAZIER 63 61
38 wc 48 NAVRATILOVA Martina USA 64 64 bs SCHNYDER
39 90 43 WEINGARTNER Marlene GER SCHNYDER 64 46 63
40 17 11 SCHNYDER Patty SUI 75 76(2) B TAYLORas SCHNYDER
41 27 17 DANIILIDOU Eleni GRE CASTANO 63 62
42 Q 126 54 CASTANO Catalina COL 57 64 62 b PRATT
43 49 29 PRATT Nicole AUS PRATT 46 76(3) 75
44 wc 120 46 STEVENSON Alexandra USA 64 76(3) C WILSON bs DAVENPORT
45 52 32 CRAYBAS Jill USA JANKOVIC 61 61
46 60 37 JANKOVIC Jelena SCG 64 36 63 bs DAVENPORT
47 59 BYE DAVENPORT 75 63
48  4 5 DAVENPORT Lindsay USA Finalist 2: MARTINEZ
49 9 8 PETROVA Nadia RUS PETROVA S ULLRICHbs 64 63
50 64 BYE as PETROVA
51 57 35 MORIGAMI Akiko JPN MORIGAMI 63 46 76(7)
52 29 19 PIERCE Mary FRA 62 63 A ETCHEVERRY as PETROVA
53 LL 109 22 JIDKOVA Alina RUS JIDKOVA 61 61
54 51 31 ASAGOE Shinobu JPN 64 61 a JIDKOVA
55  SR26 44 KREMER Anne LUX SUAREZ 46 64 63
56 14 10 SUAREZ Paola ARG 64 64 A CLARKEbs MARTINEZ
57 25 16 MARTINEZ Conchita ESP MARTINEZ 63 61
58 Q 117 49 SUN Tian Tian CHN 61 60 as MARTINEZ
59 54 34 TANASUGARN Tamarine THA ASHLEY 61 64
60 Q 118 51 ASHLEY Teryn USA 64 46 64 None as MARTINEZ
61 59 36 PARRA Arantxa ESP MCCAIN walkover
62 wc 176 45 MCCAIN Kelly USA 26 75 61 bs S.WILLIAMS
63 60 BYE S.WILLIAMS 61 60
64  SS2 2 WILLIAMS Serena USA

Dates of Play # Seeded players # Seeded players Prize Money US $ Pts Draw date/time: 10 April  3PM
From 12 Apr 1 HENIN-HARDENNE 9 ZVONAREVA Winner 189,000 300 Last Accepted player
To 18 Apr 2 S.WILLIAMS 10 SUAREZ Finalist 96,000 210 Jill Craybas (76)
Ranking Date 3 MAURESMO 11 SCHNYDER Semifinalists 49,125 135 Player representatives

5 Apr 4 V.WILLIAMS 12 DOKIC Quarterfinalists 25,050 75 Laura Granville
5 DAVENPORT 13 SMASHNOVA-PISTOLESI 3rd Round 12,775 42
6 DEMENTIEVA 14 ZULUAGA 2nd Round 6,500 25 Tour Supervisor / Referee
7 CAPRIATI 15 DECHY 1st Round 3,325 1
8 PETROVA 16 MARTINEZ
  17 DANIILIDOU PAM WHYTCROSS / BILLIE LIPP

Withdrawals: Mauresmo (right lower back strain), replaced by Davenport, replaced by Zvonareva, replaced by Smashnova-Pistolesi, replaced by 
Daniilidou, replaced by LL Reeves.
Shaughnessy (sprained ankle) replaced by LL Jidkova 
Henin Hardenne (hypoglycemia) replaced by LL Perry.
Serena Williams (left knee inflamation) walkover to Martinez

REVISED



FAMILY CIRCLE CUP DOUBLES
MAIN DRAW

Week of Prize Money US$ Tier City, Country
12 Apr 2004 1,300,000 I Charleston  USA

St. Rank Seed Family Name First name Nationality 2nd Round Quarterfinals Semifinals Final / Winners

1 3 1 RUANO PASCUAL Virginia ESP
SUAREZ Paola ARG RUANO PASCUAL

2   as SUAREZ
BYE RUANO PASCUAL

3 209 18 CARGILL Ansley USA L WELCH as SUAREZ
EMBRY Jennifer USA PERRY 62 62

4  429 23 PERRY Shenay USA b ZULUAGA
ZULUAGA Fabiola COL 62 46 64 RUANO PASCUAL

5 182 16 HOPKINS Jennifer USA KONDRATOWITCH as SUAREZ
SPEARS Abigail USA MCSHEA 63 60

6 127 11 MCSHEA Lisa AUS b SEQUERA
SEQUERA Milagros VEN 76(3) 64 LEE

7 106 10 LEE Janet TPE M.GREGG b TANASUGARN
TANASUGARN Tamarine THA LEE 76(7) 64

8 89 7 YAN Zi CHN a TANASUGARN
ZHENG Jie CHN 64 60 RUANO PASCUAL

9 21 3 BLACK Cara ZIM A CLARKEas SUAREZ
STUBBS Rennae AUS BLACK 26 61 64

10   as STUBBS
BYE BLACK

11  732 26 SNYDER Tara USA D KONDRATOWITCH as STUBBS
UBEROI Neha USA FEDAK 60 63

12  528 25 FEDAK Yuliana UKR b RAMPRE
RAMPRE Petra SLO 75 63 BLACK

13 403 22 DRAKE Maureen CAN R PENNINGTON as STUBBS
WEINGARTNER Marlene GER DRAKE 75 64

14 257 21 DANIILIDOU Eleni GRE A WEINGARTNER
ZACHARIADOU Christina GRE 75 62 KRASNOROUTSKAYA

15 187 17 CRAYBAS Jill USA M.BUTLER bs ZVONAREVA
STEWART Bryanne AUS KRASNOROUTSKAYA 61 63

16 70 6 KRASNOROUTSKAYA Lina RUS bs ZVONAREVA
ZVONAREVA Vera RUS 63 61 RUANO PASCUAL

17 94 8 PRATT Nicole AUS S ULLRICH SUAREZ
SCHNYDER Patty SUI PRATT 64 61

18 493 15 JIDKOVA Alina RUS AS SCHNYDER
PANOVA Tatiana RUS 61 64 PRATT

19 151 13 MIYAGI Nana JPN G.PACE as SCHNYDER
REEVES Samantha USA ASAGOE 76(3) 63

20 138 12 ASAGOE Shinobu JPN b WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON Mashona USA 63 62 PRATT

21 229 20 MEDINA GARRIGUES Anabel ESP L WELCH as SCHNYDER
PARRA Arantxa ESP MEDINA GARRIGUES 64 63

22  1185 28 IRVIN Marissa USA A PARRA
JANKOVIC Jelena SCG 62 63 HUBER

23     B TAYLOR BS MORARIU
BYE HUBER 62 63

24 49 4 HUBER Liezel RSA bs MORARIU
MORARIU Corina USA NAVRATILOVA

25 64 5 SUN Tian Tian CHN B TAYLORbs RAYMOND
TU Meilen USA SUN 64 76(7)

26 525 24 MIKAELIAN Marie-Gayanay SUI as TU
SCHAUL Claudine LUX 64 64 SUN

27  218 19 BARNA Anca GER J.BRAMLETT as TU
 HARKLEROAD Ashley USA DEMENTIEVA 26 62 63

28 WC 853 27 DEMENTIEVA Elena RUS b SPREM
 SPREM Karolina CRO 62 64 NAVRATILOVA

29 154 14 ASHLEY Teryn USA KONDRATOWITCH bs RAYMOND
GRANVILLE Laura USA ASHLEY 62 64

30 98 9 KOSTANIC Jelena CRO A GRANVILLE
PEREBIYNIS Tatiana UKR 63 60 NAVRATILOVA

31    L WELCH bs RAYMOND
BYE NAVRATILOVA 61 63

32 16 2 NAVRATILOVA Martina USA bs RAYMOND
RAYMOND Lisa USA

Dates of Play # Seeded teams # Seeded teams Prize Money US $/team Pts Draw date/time: 11 Apr 12Noon
From 12 Apr 1 RUANO PASCUAL 5 SUN Winners 57,000 300 Last Accepted team
To 18 Apr SUAREZ TU Finalists 29,000 210 Marissa Irvin/Jelena Jankovic (1185)
Ranking Date 2 NAVRATILOVA 6 KRASNOROUTSKAYA Semifinalists 14,740 135 Player representatives

5 Apr RAYMOND ZVONAREVA Quarterfinalists 7,520 75 Petra Rampre
3 BLACK 7 YAN 2nd Round 3,800 42 Yuliana Fedak

STUBBS ZHENG 1st Round 1,950 1 Tour Supervisor / Referee
4 HUBER 8 PRATT

MORARIU SCHNYDER PAM WHYTCROSS / BILLIE LIPP
Withdrawals:



FAMILY CIRCLE CUP SINGLES
QUALIFYING

Week of Prize Money US$ Tier City, Country
12 Apr 2004 1,300,000 I Charleston  USA

St. Rank Seed Family Name First name Nationality Finals Qualifiers

1 83 1 SEQUERA Milagros VEN
D KONDRATOWITCH b SPEARS

2 151 21 SPEARS Abigail USA 62 16 64
    A ETCHEVERRYbs ASHLEY

3  672 HYNDMAN Kelley USA 62 36 62
G.PACEbs ASHLEY

4 118 9 ASHLEY Teryn USA 60 60

5 87 2 PEREBIYNIS Tatiana UKR
A ETCHEVERRYas PEREBIYNIS

6 155 23 HOPKINS Jennifer USA 63 62
M.BUTLERAS PEREBIYNIS

7 170 24 SKAVRONSKAIA Lioudmila RUS 61 63
K.CLARKE a SKAVRONSKAIA

8 125 12 IRVIN Marissa USA 36 63 64

9 92 3 REEVES Samantha USA
M.BUTLERas REEVES

10 172 25 YAN Zi CHN 62 75
D KONDRATOWITCHBS PANOVA

11 202 26 CARGILL Ansley USA 63 62
G.PACEbs PANOVA

12 132 16 PANOVA Tatiana RUS 46 64 64

13 100 4 RANDRIANTEFY Dally MAD
B. BERRETTINIas RANDRIANTEFY

14 254 27 RAMPRE Petra SLO 60 63
G.PACEAS RANDRIANTEFY

15 152 22 LEE Janet TPE 62 62
A.BURRELL-SMITH a LEE

16 119 10 PIN Camille FRA 16 41 Ret. Inj.

17 109 5 JIDKOVA Alina RUS
C WILSONas JIDKOVA

18 133 17 FEDAK Yuliana UKR 75 75
B.BERRETTINIbs YOSHIDA

19 139 19 TU Meilen USA 61 46 76(4)
M.BUTLERbs YOSHIDA

20 131 15 YOSHIDA Yuka JPN 67(5) 63 60

21 112 6 PERRY Shenay USA
J.BRAMLETTas PERRY

22 138 18 WASHINGTON Mashona USA 76(5) 64
K.CLARKEBS CASTANO

23 wc 383 32 UBEROI Neha USA 61 75
C WILSONbs CASTANO

24 126 13 CASTANO Catalina COL 63 62

25 113 7 SNYDER Tara USA
M.GREGGas SNYDER

26 528 28 MCSHEA Lisa AUS 62 62
J.BRAMLETTBS BELTRAME

27 wc 838 30 TSANG Katrina USA 63 46 62
R PENNINGTONbs BELTRAME

28 122 11 BELTRAME Severine FRA 61 62

29 117 8 SUN Tian Tian CHN
K.CLARKEas SUN

30 wc 776 29 COHEN Julia USA 62 63
M.GREGGAS SUN

31 wc 451 31 FALCON Megan USA 62 62
D KONDRATOWITCHbs DRAKE

32 129 14 DRAKE Maureen CAN 36 63 62

Dates of Play # Seeded players # Seeded players Prize Money US $ Pts Draw date/time: 9 Apr 4PM
From 10 Apr 1 SEQUERA 9 ASHLEY Finalists 1,700 5.75 Last Accepted player
To 11 Apr 2 PEREBIYNIS 10 PIN 1st Round 865 1 Lisa McShea (331)
Ranking Date 3 REEVES 11 BELTRAME Player representatives

5Apr 4 RANDRIANTEFY 12 IRVIN Yuliana Fedak 
5 JIDKOVA 13 CASTANO
6 PERRY 14 DRAKE Tour Supervisor / Referee
7 SNYDER 15 YOSHIDA
8 SUN 16 PANOVA PAM WHYTCROSS / BILLIE LIPP #

Withdrawals: Diaz-Oliva - upper respiratory illness replaced by Hyndman


